STATE

01
02
04
05
06
08
09
10
11
12
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

NAME

Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri

Montana

Households

1,851,061
250,235
2,448,919
1,141,480
12,807,387
2,051,616
1,354,713
348,051
276,546
7,393,262
3,611,706
452,030
596,107
4,802,124
2,513,828
1,242,641
1,115,858
1,718,217
1,731,398
551,109
2,177,492
2,558,889
3,860,394
2,135,310
1,098,803
2,372,362
412,653

Population

4,841,164
736,855
6,728,577
2,968,472
38,654,206
5,359,295
3,588,570
934,695
659,009
19,934,451
10,099,320
1,413,673
1,635,483
12,851,684
6,589,578
3,106,589
2,898,292
4,411,989
4,645,670
1,329,923
5,959,902
6,742,143
9,909,600
5,450,868
2,989,192
6,059,651
1,023,391

Hispanic

193,503
49,031
2,054,849
207,049
14,903,982
1,132,292
537,728
82,662
69,106
4,806,854
926,990
141,827
195,589
2,136,474
429,522
172,707
327,739
146,945
223,408
19,772
550,146
731,739
474,381
276,026
86,704
237,284
34,841

White alone

3,204,335
456,575
3,777,876
2,177,900
14,837,242
3,696,127
2,464,450
593,565
235,722
11,080,426
5,466,239
316,285
1,355,896
7,996,856
5,284,680
2,701,600
2,227,043
3,766,346
2,754,643
1,246,606
3,128,390
4,970,011
7,503,076
4,432,384
1,710,126
4,850,569
888,635
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Marketing

Systems
Group

Black or African
American alone

1,275,780
23,008
270,045
457,822
2,158,363
207,585
347,674
197,550
312,557
3,078,918
3,105,273
23,768
9,818
1,810,559
599,629
100,660
163,121
345,715
1,483,906
15,472
1,738,618
443,182
1,361,993
305,403
1,117,387
696,649
3,948

American Indian
and Alaska Native
alone

21,879
100,619
266,191

16,300
136,582

28,804

4,937
2,861
1,235

40,390

18,256

1,830

17,635

14,378

12,763

8,310
19,968
7,710
24,050
7,523
11,695
8,330

45,525

51,971

12,159

22,474

64,480

2016 ACS 5YR - State Level HH, Pop, Race
Source: ACS 2016 - 5 Year

Asian alone

60,240
43,379
199,520
41,179
5,280,818
154,498
151,376
34,163
23,675
511,264
371,852
523,697
20,566
650,929
129,420
66,187
77,012
56,789
78,263
14,512
359,997
409,643
275,696
245,360
28,447
106,801
7,266

Native Hawaiian
and Other Pacific
Islander alone

1,371
8,584
11,832
6,714
138,956
6,530
808
198
239
9,597
4,354
131,327
1,809
2,994
2,013
2,276
1,668
2,359
1,264
189
2,416
1,481
2,103
1,639
457
5,886
793

Some other race
alone

6,322
1,239
7,977
3,258
90,413
10,120
10,940
2,300
1,903
58,235
26,295
1,593
948
18,545
9,572
2,756
1,855
4,815
7,563
872
14,939
43,548
13,569
6,977
2,757
8,742
287
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Two or more
races

77,734
54,420
140,287
58,250
1,107,850
123,339
70,657
21,396
14,572
348,767
180,061
273,346
33,222
220,949
121,979
52,093
79,788
81,310
72,573
24,977
153,701
134,209
233,257
131,108
31,155
131,246
23,141



31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
53
54
55
56
72

Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Puerto Rico

741,581
1,030,701
521,373
3,195,014
762,551
7,266,187
3,815,392
305,163
4,601,449
1,461,500
1,545,745
4,961,929
410,240
1,839,041
333,536
2,522,204
9,289,554
918,367
257,107
3,090,178
2,696,606
739,397
2,310,246
226,985
1,237,180

1,881,259
2,839,172
1,327,503
8,915,456
2,082,669
19,697,457
9,940,828
736,162
11,586,941
3,875,589
3,982,267
12,783,977
1,054,491
4,834,605
851,058
6,548,009
26,956,435
2,948,427
626,249
8,310,301
7,073,146
1,846,092
5,754,798
583,029
3,529,385

191,802
790,497
43,500
1,719,831
995,831
3,661,929
884,763
22,997
400,932
381,467
494,806
843,164
148,375
258,361
29,187
327,345
10,413,150
397,915
10,900
725,092
854,275
26,247
371,205
56,386
3,492,166

1,511,352
1,455,508
1,211,271
5,054,611
805,603
11,111,314
6,361,438
635,834
9,265,123
2,593,871
3,066,467
9,934,801
780,278
3,087,207
705,403
4,879,669
11,705,684
2,339,279
585,154
5,245,259
4,978,375
1,706,156
4,727,553
491,859
26,600
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85,911
233,440
15,565
1,133,918
37,318
2,829,883
2,104,597
14,492
1,402,423
276,559
70,359
1,353,424
57,348
1,311,344
13,679
1,092,491
3,134,962
30,243
7,050
1,568,053
246,909
62,385
355,387
6,176
2,806

12,981
24,377
1,855
9,509
179,116
45,532
108,347
37,363
17,022
274,062
35,074
14,331
3,848
14,087
71,122
15,063
63,336
27,209
1,804
17,077
80,697
3,053
47,157
11,449
90
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39,508
218,782
31,835
813,826
27,448
1,586,428
252,502
9,146
222,866
76,630
158,209
398,900
34,003
67,865
11,325
104,540
1,161,742
65,192
9,207
499,517
547,117
13,757
147,191
5,232
2,371

1,173
17,081
229
2,158
963
5819
5616
309
2,781
4,740
14,245
2,374
511
2,614
283
2,955
18,990
25,861
156
4,828
43,424
505
1,149
303
86

2,123
5,376
1,726
37,978
4,233
105,557
20,890
335
15,580
3,565
4,905
18,880
7,023
6,746
720
7,800
35,509
3,957
716
18,864
9,404
2,064
3,464
150
1,717

36,409
94,111
21,522
143,625
32,157
350,995
202,675
15,686
260,214
264,695
138,202
218,103
23,105
86,381
19,339
118,146
423,062
58,771
11,262
231,611
312,945
31,925
101,692
11,474
3,549



